

Delegated Decisions by Cabinet Member for Education & Cultural Services - Wednesday, 13 February 2019

Statement of Decision

P	resen	t	:
---	-------	---	---

Councillor Lorraine Lindsay-Gale, Cabinet Member for Education & Cultural Services

Officers: Sarah Fogden (Finance) and Deborah Miller (Law & Governance).

Early Years Funding Formula 2019-20 - February 2019

Documentation considered:

Report Early Years Funding Formula 2019-20 - February 2019

A copy is attached to the signed copy of this decision.

Summary of representations in person

Mrs Fogden presented the additional information to the Cabinet Member, which had been published as an Addenda to the Meeting and contained a recommendation from the Schools Forum Committee who had considered the item at their meeting on 4 February 2019, together with the officer's response to the recommendation.

Cabinet Member's Comments

In light of the recommendation from the School's Forum Committee, together with the response from the Director of Finance, I can confirm that I am happy to approve the recommendation as printed on the report.

Decision

Having regard to the arguments and options set out in the documentation before me, the representations made to me and the further considerations set out above, I confirm my decisions on this matter as follows:

to approve the Early Years funding formula for 2019-20 with an hourly rate of £4.04.

Signed
Cabinet Member for Education & Cultural Services
Date